
Date: August 15, 2010
Start Time: 0800
Location: Birds Hill Provincial Park
Conditions: 13C Wind NW 40 kph 100% humidity Drizzle
1 lap: 11.3 km

Thanks to everyone who braved the elements to take part in the ITT Championships and All-Comers Race
Sunday and to cheer on the racers. Special thanks to commissaires Arlene Woodcock and Christine
Prendergast, and to volunteers Anne-Marie Palfreeman, Rene Ammann, Marcel Fortier, Judy Edwards, Stan
Lipnowski, Dave Fitzjohn, and Gilles Paquette. Great job by everyone in trying conditions; especially
impressive was Bill Ralph's 30:02!

Check for our All-Comers licence free events in 2011
www.fogcycling.blogspot.com

Gary Edwards & Gary Sewell

Winners Of $50 Prize Draws:
Roland Amsler
Hana Boersma
Rod Verbrugge

Provincial ITT Championship Race

F Non Licensed - 2 Lap

Number Name Team Time Out Lap 1 Lap 2 Time In
Race
Time Placing

248 Marlis Jabs B&B 0:09:00 0:29:34 0:50:26 41:26 1
Candy Badger FOG DNS DNS

M Non Licensed - 2 Lap

Number Name Team Time Out Lap 1 Lap 2 Time In
Race
Time Placing

250 Michael Finlayson Lifesport 0:14:00 0:32:46 0:51:40 37:40 1
248 Darcy Beer 0:11:00 0:32:10 0:53:37 42:37 2
175 John Reid 0:15:00 0:37:53 1:02:56 47:56 3
247 Merv Cavers 0:12:00 0:37:56 1:05:47 53:47 4
246 Roland Amsler FOG 0:13:00 DNF DNF



M Senior - 3 Laps

Number Name Team Time Out Lap 1 Lap 2 Time In
Race
Time Placing

203
Nathan
Montgomery Alter Ego 0:16:00 0:34:06 0:52:16 1:09:32 53:32 1

Espoir - 3 Laps

Number Name Team Time Out Lap 1 Lap 2 Time In
Race
Time Placing

5 Sebastian Jozwiak Lifesport 0:19:00 0:35:07 0:51:49 1:08:17 49:17 1
33 Blake MacKay WCW 0:18:00 0:34:28 0:51:23 1:08:01 50:01 2
195 Matt Burt Mercury 0:17:00 0:36:58 0:57:28 1:17:10 1:00:10 3

M U15 - 1 Lap

Number Name Team Time Out Lap 1 Lap 2 Time In
Race
Time Placing

180 Willem Boersma JYD 0:20:00 0:40:28 20:28 1
211 Aaron Carter WCW 0:21:00 0:41:33 20:33 2

F U17 - 1 Lap

Number Name Team Time Out Lap 1 Lap 2 Time In
Race
Time Placing

215 Hana Boersma JYD 0:22:00 0:42:45 20:45 1

F Junior - 1 Lap

Number Name Team Time Out Lap 1 Lap 2 Time In
Race
Time Placing

150 Kelsey Reilly WCW 0:23:00 0:47:09 24:09 1

F 40-49

Number Name Team Time Out Lap 1 Lap 2 Time In
Race
Time Placing

145 Nettie Neudorf JYD 0:25:00 0:42:47 1:01:12 36:12 1
229 Andrea Tetrault Alter Ego 0:24:00 0:45:05 1:05:50 41:50 2

F 30-39

Number Name Team Time Out Lap 1 Lap 2 Time In
Race
Time Placing

111 Andrea Richardson Riverstone 0:26:00 0:45:55 1:06:24 40:24 1

M 50-59

Number Name Team Time Out Lap 1 Lap 2 Time In
Race
Time Placing

99 Gary Edwards FOG 0:34:00 0:50:38 1:07:13 33:13 1
88 Rick Yaschyshyn Alter Ego 0:32:00 0:49:08 1:06:27 34:27 2
69 Terry Michalyshyn Lifesport 0:28:00 0:46:10 1:03:58 35:58 3
154 Phil Campeau Alter Ego 0:29:00 0:49:25 1:09:39 40:39 4
159 Wayne Forsey Alter Ego 0:27:00 0:47:38 1:08:15 41:15 5
202 Neil Ferguson FOG 0:30:00 DNS DNS



95 Leon Fainstein WCW 0:31:00 DNS DNS

M U17

Number Name Team Time Out Lap 1 Lap 2 Time In
Race
Time Placing

31 Chris Prendergast WCW 0:36:00 0:52:30 1:09:10 33:10
158 Andrew Lawler WCW 0:35:00 DNS DNS

M Junior

Number Name Team Time Out Lap 1 Lap 2 Time In
Race
Time Placing

23 Jess Neufeld WCW 0:38:00 0:54:37 1:11:34 33:34 1
26 Milo Del Bigio WCW 0:39:00 0:55:49 1:12:54 33:54 2
36 Devon Borus WCW 0:37:00 DNS DNS

M 30-39

Number Name Team Time Out Lap 1 Lap 2 Time In
Race
Time Placing

13 Chris Ashley FOG 0:43:00 0:59:36 1:16:25 33:25 1

28
Trevor Anderson-
Hill 0:42:00 1:00:11 1:18:31 36:31 2

168 Terry Williams 0:40:00 0:59:09 1:18:30 38:30 3

F 50-59

Number Name Team Time Out Lap 1 Lap 2 Time In
Race
Time Placing

70 Rennie Benedict B & B 0:44:00 1:01:24 1:19:06 35:06 1

F Senior

Number Name Team Time Out Lap 1 Lap 2 Time In
Race
Time Placing

73 Leah Kirchmann Trek 0:45:00 1:02:48 1:21:07 36:07 1

M 40-49

Number Name Team Time Out Lap 1 Lap 2 Time In
Race
Time Placing

14 Bill Ralph B & B 0:51:00 1:05:56 1:21:02 30:02 1
21 Don Sawatzky WCW 0:50:00 1:05:34 1:21:24 31:24 2
11 Rod Verbrugge WCW 0:49:00 1:05:36 1:22:21 33:21 3
131 Gord Dalling B & B 0:46:00 1:04:07 1:22:45 36:45 4
7 Gary Sewell FOG 0:47:00 DNS DNS
18 Tim Friesen FOG 0:48:00 DNS DNS

Overall Results - Combined

1 Lap

Number Name Team Time Out Lap 1 Lap 2 Time In
Race
Time

180 Willem Boersma JYD 0:20:00 0:40:28 20:28



211 Aaron Carter WCW 0:21:00 0:41:33 20:33
215 Hana Boersma JYD 0:22:00 0:42:45 20:45
150 Kelsey Reilly WCW 0:23:00 0:47:09 24:09

2 Laps

Number Name Team Time Out Lap 1 Lap 2 Time In
Race
Time

14 Bill Ralph B & B 0:51:00 1:05:56 1:21:02 30:02
21 Don Sawatzky WCW 0:50:00 1:05:34 1:21:24 31:24
31 Chris Prendergast WCW 0:36:00 0:52:30 1:09:10 33:10
99 Gary Edwards FOG 0:34:00 0:50:38 1:07:13 33:13
11 Rod Verbrugge WCW 0:49:00 1:05:36 1:22:21 33:21
13 Chris Ashley FOG 0:43:00 0:59:36 1:16:25 33:25
23 Jess Neufeld WCW 0:38:00 0:54:37 1:11:34 33:34
26 Milo Del Bigio WCW 0:39:00 0:55:49 1:12:54 33:54
88 Rick Yaschyshyn Alter Ego 0:32:00 0:49:08 1:06:27 34:27
70 Rennie Benedict B & B 0:44:00 1:01:24 1:19:06 35:06
69 Terry Michalyshyn Lifesport 0:28:00 0:46:10 1:03:58 35:58

Leah Kirchmann Trek 0:45:00 1:02:48 1:21:07 36:07
145 Nettie Neudorf JYD 0:25:00 0:42:47 1:01:12 36:12

28
Trevor Anderson-
Hill 0:42:00 1:00:11 1:18:31 36:31

131 Gord Dalling B & B 0:46:00 1:04:07 1:22:45 36:45
250 Michael Finlayson Lifesport 0:14:00 0:32:46 0:51:40 37:40
168 Terry Williams 0:40:00 0:59:09 1:18:30 38:30
111 Andrea Richardson Riverstone 0:26:00 0:45:55 1:06:24 40:24
154 Phil Campeau Alter Ego 0:29:00 0:49:25 1:09:39 40:39
159 Wayne Forsey Alter Ego 0:27:00 0:47:38 1:08:15 41:15
248 Marlis Jabs B&B 0:09:00 0:29:34 0:50:26 41:26

Andrea Tetrault Alter Ego 0:24:00 0:45:05 1:05:50 41:50
248 Darcy Beer 0:11:00 0:32:10 0:53:37 42:37
175 John Reid 0:15:00 0:37:53 1:02:56 47:56
247 Merv Cavers 0:12:00 0:37:56 1:05:47 53:47
246 Roland Amsler FOG 0:13:00 DNF DNF

Candy Badger FOG 0:10:00 DNS DNS
202 Neil Ferguson FOG 0:30:00 DNS DNS
95 Leon Fainstein WCW 0:31:00 DNS DNS
158 Andrew Lawler WCW 0:35:00 DNS DNS
36 Devon Borus WCW 0:37:00 DNS DNS
7 Gary Sewell FOG 0:47:00 DNS DNS
18 Tim Friesen FOG 0:48:00 DNS DNS

3 Laps

Number Name Team Time Out Lap 1 Lap 2 Time In
Race
Time

5 Sebastian Jozwiak Lifesport 0:19:00 0:35:07 0:51:49 1:08:17 49:17
33 Blake MacKay WCW 0:18:00 0:34:28 0:51:23 1:08:01 50:01
203 Nathan Montgomery Alter Ego 0:16:00 0:34:06 0:52:16 1:09:32 53:32
195 Matt Burt Mercury 0:17:00 0:36:58 0:57:28 1:17:10 1:00:10


